GENERAL DESCRIPTION
ELECTRONICS
• Isolated, all solid state power supply with
  2- wire universal input from 120 VAC to 277 VAC
  with precise current and voltage regulation.
• Power supply is surge and spike protected, with a
  low voltage disconnect.
• The complete power supply module with optional

NB=No Battery
MODEL SERIES OPERATION
ORDERING INFORMATION: EXAMPLE: RBSBBMLW-DG
-DG
DP = Damp Location
DG = Battery Diagnostics
DAC= Dual AC Input
            (120 DAC)
OPTIONS
ML W
ML= Moonlite LED
EX= Exit LED
W= White
A= Aluminum
X= Custom
FIXTURE TRIM FINISH
ACCESS
COVER
STATUS INDICATOR
PUSH TO TEST
INPUT
120/ 277 VAC
0UTPUT
5 V - 24 V
5”3 3/4”
8 1/2”
7 3/8”
BACK BOX
 Supply and install the Remote Battery Supply Series RBS manufactured by Signtex Lighting Inc. The RBS will be capable
of operating any exit sign or MOONLITE LED emergency fixture manufactured by Signtex Lighting Inc. and shall be
available with a NICAD battery and charger with universal 120/277 VAC input, to supply emergency lighting operation for a
minimum of 90 minutes in compliance with UL Standard 924 and NFPA LSC 101, or as a power supply without battery.  The
RBS shall also be capable of operating MOONLITE LED fixtures manufactured by Signtex in normally- on or continuous
mode, from 120/277VAC power input.
220  VFW Avenue, Grasonville, MD 21638
TEL: (410) 827-8300   Fax:(410)827- 8866
Signtex  Inc
LIGHTING
DISTRIBUTOR:
Specifications and Dimensions subject to change without notice.
WIRING
SIZE AWG
#20 100 22 89
142
225
35
56
170
430
#18
#16
LENGTH (FT)
LED EXIT &
MOONLITE LED
BB MODELS
4.8v
MOONLITE LED
12v
MOONLITE LED
24v
Series RBSRemote Battery Supply RBS.03.10.01